

ERRATA

page 84, line 12:

For Reliance Property Commission, read Reliance Property Company.

page 117, line 1:

For Emanuel, read Emanuel.

page 125, line 24:

For Binney and Robinson, read Binney and Ronaldson.

page 202, line 10:

For Sketches on the Rotation of Crops, read Sketches on Rotations of Crops.

page 210, line 14:

For polition, read position.

page 236:

Add to list of private collections: Dr. J. H. Pleasants, Baltimore. The writer regrets that, due to an error, the collection of Votes and Proceedings of the General Assembly of Maryland, owned by Dr. Pleasants, was not included in the bibliography.

page 265. Insert between items 77 and 78:

[triple rule] / The Maryland Journal and Baltimore advertiser. / [double rule] / No. 1, of Vol. XIX. No. 1416. Tuesday, January 3, 1792. [- No. 104, of Vol. XIX. No. 1519. Friday, December 28, 1792; / [double rule] / [colophon:] Baltimore: Printed by W. Goddard / and James Angell, Market-street. // [1792; folio. 43cm. 1 folded sheet, 3 columns to the page, in each number.

Issued semiweekly.

Imprint varies slightly.

Evans 24514.

MdBE. For other copies see Brigham.